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From: Jesse Rohr
To: r5hearingclerk; nick@mr-rep.com; william_wehrum@comcast.net; Coyle, Ann; Grubb, Christopher
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable; Chatfield, Ethan; Frank, Nathan; Breneman, Sara; R5AirEnforcement; Larson, Darrin
Subject: Re: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Moncure & Rohr Brand Development LLC and

National Sales Management LLC (Austin, TX) and Rohr Enterprises (Birmingham, AL); Docket number: CAA-05-
2025-0012

Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 2:56:41 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Confirming receipt of email. 
 

 
Jesse Rohr | Partner | Moncure & Rohr Brand Development, LLC
Strategic Branding & Sales Consultation
Cell: 859-552-3675 www.mr-rep.com 
 
"The bitterness of poor quality is remembered long after the sweetness of low price is forgotten."
- Benjamin Franklin

 
The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, without a written consent of the sender. If
you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a mistake does not occur in the future.

 
 

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov>
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 at 9:13 AM
To: "nick@mr-rep.com" <nick@mr-rep.com>, "jesse@mr-rep.com" <jesse@mr-rep.com>, Bill
Wehrum <william_wehrum@comcast.net>, "Coyle, Ann" <coyle.ann@epa.gov>, "Grubb,
Christopher" <Grubb.Christopher@epa.gov>
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>, "Chatfield, Ethan"
<chatfield.ethan@epa.gov>, "Frank, Nathan" <frank.nathan@epa.gov>, "Breneman, Sara"
<breneman.sara@epa.gov>, R5AirEnforcement <R5AirEnforcement@epa.gov>, "Larson,
Darrin" <Larson.Darrin@epa.gov>
Subject: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Moncure & Rohr Brand
Development LLC and National Sales Management LLC (Austin, TX) and Rohr Enterprises
(Birmingham, AL); Docket number: CAA-05-2025-0012
 
Dear Nicholas Moncure and Jesse Rohr,
 
The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order, docket number CAA-05-2025-0012, was
filed today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. Also attached are a cover letter,
certificate of service, and payment instructions developed by EPA’s Cincinnati Finance Center
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that are consistent with the EPA website link in the CAFO.
 
Please confirm receipt of this transmittal by replying to r5hearingclerk@epa.gov.
 
Thank you,
Juliane Grange
 
Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Planning and Administrative Staff
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
Phone 312-886-9868
Email grange.juliane@epa.gov
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